

BDP-SPS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7320 OF 2019**

Shri Anil Sopan Koli Petitioner.

V/s

Owner/Management
M/s. Brihans Maharashtra
Sugar Syndicate 600,
Sadashiv Peth, Pune 411030 Respondent

Mr. Neel G. Helekar for the Petitioner.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: 24th July, 2019

P.C.:-

Issue notice to Respondent, returnable on 30/09/2019.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)