

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 7320 OF 2019**

Anil Sopan Koli ... Petitioner
 V/s.
Owner - Management ,
M/s. Brihans Maharashtra Sugar ... Respondent

Mr. Neel G. Helekar for Petitioner.
Ms. Anjali R. Shiledar Baxi for Respondent.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 2nd May 2022.

PC. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the respective parties.
2. Arguable questions are raised.
Admit.
3. To balance the equities in the matter, Respondent is directed to deposit decretal amount as per para No.2 of Operative Part of Order dated 16th September 2017 in the Registry of this Court within a period of 8 weeks from today.
4. After the said deposit, the Petitioner is permitted to withdraw 50% of the amount out of the said total deposit by furnishing usual undertaking in the Registry of this Court.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]