

Prasad Rajput  
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.7320 OF 2019**

Shri. Anil Sopan Koli .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Owner / Management , M/s. Brihans Maharashtra  
Sugar .. Respondent

- .....
- Mr. Neel G. Helekar for Petitioner.
  - Ms. Anjali R. Shiledar Baxi for Respondent.

.....  
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.  
DATE : AUGUST 05, 2025

**P. C.:**

**1.** At the request of Ms. Baxi, learned Advocate for  
Respondent Stand over to **19<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**

PR. Rajput

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]