

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7320 OF 2019

Anil Sopan Koli ... Petitioner
V/s.
Owner / Management, M/s. Brihans
Maharashtra Sugar. ... Respondent

Neel Helekar along with Akhilesh A. for the petitioner.

Mr. Anjali S. for Respondent No.1

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2025

PC.:

1. List the writ petition for **final hearing** on **30 January 2016** at **3.00 p.m..**
2. Keep the note of written submissions ready, not exceeding three pages, on the next date of listing.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)